    l   U.S.  800-323-4340 toll-free,  847-549-7600 (outside the U.S.),  www.coleparmer.com
Canada  800-363-5900   l   India  91-22-6716-2222   l   UK  0500-345-300
770
Table-of-ContentsWebRegistration
IN
 Mini Incubator
Compact and economical
l �Holds up to 14 microwell

What’s included: adjustable shelves, thermometer
(for analog units), and 6-ft cord with molded plug.
Specifications & Ordering Information
Temperature range: 10° above ambient to 90°C
Construction: stainless steel interior and shelves, steel exterior
with 0.8-pt powder coating, nonflammable polystyrene insulation,
see-thru polycarbonate doors
Catalog
number
Capacity
(cu ft)
Accuracy
at 37°C
Uniformity
at 37°C
Dimensions (W x H x D) Shelf
positions
Shelves
included
Power Shpg wt
lb (kg) Price
Chamber Overall Watts VAC, Hz
KH-03610-50 1.3 ±1°C ±1°C 13” x 13” x 13” 153⁄4” x 21” x 15” 20 2 200 120, 50/60 51 (23)
KH-03610-52 240, 50/60
KH-03610-04 5.1 ±1.2°C ±1.3°C 18” x 27” x 18” 21” x 33” x 21” 20 2 400 120, 50/60 90 (41)
KH-03610-06 240, 50/60
Temperature range: 5° above ambient to 65°C Construction: corrosion-resistand aluminum
chamber and steel exterior with durable
powder-coat paint
Catalog
number
Capacity
(cu ft)
Stability
at 37°C
Uniformity
at 37°C
Dimensions (W x H x D) Shelf
positions
Shelves
included
Power
(VAC, Hz)
Shpg wt
lb (kg) Price
Chamber Overall
Analog incubators
KH-01100-36 0.5
±1°C ±1.5°C
91⁄2" x 91⁄2" x 91⁄2" 111⁄2" x 151⁄2" X 151⁄2" 3 1 115, 60 24 (10.9)
KH-01100-38 230, 50
KH-01100-40 1.4 131⁄2" X 131⁄2" X 131⁄2" 151⁄4" x 191⁄2" x 19" 4 2 115, 60 36 (16.3)
KH-01100-42 230, 50
KH-01100-44 2.5 17" x 15" x 17" 191⁄4" x 21" x 23" 5 2 115, 60 48 (21.5)
KH-01100-46 230, 50
KH-01100-48 5 17" x 30" x 17" 191⁄4" x 36" x 23" 6 3 115, 60 74 (33.6)
KH-01100-50 230, 50
Digital incubators
KH-01100-20 0.5
±0.5°C ±0.7°C
91⁄2" x 91⁄2" x 91⁄2" 111⁄2" x 151⁄2" X 151⁄2" 3 1 115, 60 24 (10.9)
KH-01100-22 230, 50
KH-01100-24 1.4 131⁄2" X 131⁄2" X 131⁄2" 151⁄4" x 191⁄2" x 19" 4 2 115, 60 36 (16.3)
KH-01100-26 230, 50
KH-01100-28 2.5 17" x 15" x 17" 191⁄4" x 21" x 23" 5 2 115, 60 48 (21.5)
KH-01100-30 230, 50
KH-01100-32 5 17" x 30" x 17" 191⁄4" x 36" x 23" 6 3 115, 60 74 (33.6)
KH-01100-34 230, 50
03610-50
01100-32
01100-40
    l   U.S.  800-323-4340 toll-free,  847-549-7600 (outside the U.S.),  www.coleparmer.com

powder-coated exterior
39351-00
Specifications & Ordering Information
39101-10
Digital Mechanical Convection Incubators
With RS-232 communication interface and software for remote PC control
l CLS (customer logical safe)—control system thermal safety features
l Fine tune the PID temperature control with auto-tuning feature
l Electronic programmable timer for setting start and stop automatically
What’s included: RS-232 cable and software, two wired shelves, and 6-ft power cord.
Specifications & Ordering Information
Catalog
number
Capacity
(cu ft) Accuracy Uniformity
Dimensions (W x H x D) Shelf
positions
Shelves
included
Power Shpg wt
lb (kg) Price
Additional shelves
Chamber Overall Watts VAC, Hz Cat. no. Price
KH-39351-00 1.4 ±0.5°C ±1.5°C 14" x 133⁄4" x 121⁄2" 18" x 28"x 141⁄2" 5 2 100 115, 50/60 82 (37.2)  KH-39352-50  KH-39351-05 230, 50/60
KH-39351-10 2.5 ±0.3°C ±1.0°C 181⁄2" x 15" x 151⁄2" 24" x 28"x 211⁄2" 6 2 125 115, 50/60 126 (57.2)  KH-52500-55  KH-39351-15 230, 50/60
KH-39351-20 4.5 ±0.3°C ±1.0°C 181⁄2" x 27" x 151⁄2" 24" x 40"x 211⁄2" 10 2 150 115, 50/60 157 (71.2)  KH-52500-55  KH-39351-22 230, 50/60
Catalog
number
Capacity
(cu ft) Accuracy Uniformity
Dimensions (W x H x D) Shelf
positions
Shelves
included
Powe r Shpg wt
lb (kg) Price
Additional shelves
Chamber Overall Watts VAC Cat. no. Price
KH-39100-10 1.1 ±0.1°C ±0.5°C 153⁄4" x 125⁄8" x 93⁄4" 213⁄4" x 235⁄8" x 153⁄4" 3 1 440 115 90 (40.9)  KH-39100-50  KH-39100-15 230
KH-39101-10 3.8 ±0.1°C ±0.5°C 22" x 187⁄8" x 153⁄4" 28" x 297⁄8" x 213⁄4" 5 2 900 110 200 (90.7)  KH-39101-50  KH-39101-15 220
Catalog
number
Capacity
(cu ft)

stainless steel interior and
powder-coated exterior
Specifications & Ordering Information
KH-08124-20 NIST-traceable glass thermometer, –20 to 110°C, 1°C divisions; in felt-lined case. Measures 6 mm dia x 305 mm L
39352-00
Catalog
number
Capacity
(cu ft)
Accuracy
at 37°C
Uniformity
at 37°C
Dimensions (W x H x D) Shelf
positions
Shelves
included
Power Shpg wt
lb (kg) Price
Additional shelves
Chamber Overall Watts VAC, Hz Cat. no. Price
KH-39205-00 2.2 ±0.5°C ±0.3°C 18" x 121⁄2" x 17" 231⁄2" x 26" x 26" 3 1 330 120, 60 150 (68.0)  KH-39205-50  KH-39205-05 230, 50/60
KH-39205-10 3.4 ±0.5°C ±0.3°C 18" x 19" x 17" 231⁄2" x 33" x 26" 6 1 330 120, 60 165 (74.8)  KH-39205-50  KH-39205-15 230, 50/60
KH-39205-20 4.5 ±0.5°C ±0.3°C 18" x 251⁄2" x 17" 231⁄2" x 39" x 26" 10 2 410 120, 60 190 (86.2)  KH-39205-50  KH-39205-25 230, 50/60
Catalog
number
Capacity
(cu ft) Accuracy Uniformity
Dimensions (W x H x D) Shelf
positions
Shelves
included
Power Shpg wt
lb (kg) Price
Additional shelves
Chamber Overall Watts VAC, Hz Cat. no. Price
Gravity convection incubators
KH-39352-00 1.4 ±0.5°C ±0.5°C 121⁄2" x 133⁄4" x 14" 18" x 28" x 191⁄2" 6 2 120 115, 50/60 95 (43.1)  KH-39352-51  KH-39352-05 230, 50/60
KH-39352-10 4.5 ±0.5°C ±0.5°C 181⁄2" x 27" x 151⁄2" 24" x 40" x 211⁄2" 12 2 150 115, 50/60 160 (72.6)  KH-52500-55  KH-39352-15 230, 50/60
Mechanical convection incubator
KH-39352-20 4.5 ±0.5°C ±0.25°C 181⁄2" x 27" x 151⁄2" 24" x 40" x 211⁄2" 12 2 225 115, 50/60 170 (77.2)  KH-52500-55  KH-39352-25 230, 50/60
    l   U.S.  800-323-4340 toll-free,  847-549-7600 (outside the U.S.),  www.coleparmer.com
Canada  800-363-5900   l   India  91-22-6716-2222   l   UK  0500-345-300
774
Table-of-ContentsWebRegistration

Accessories
KH-39351-60 Additional shelf for 10-cu-ft models KH-39351-62 Additional shelf for 30-cu-ft models
Specifications & Ordering Information
Temperature range: ambient +5° to 65°C (70°C for 30-cu-ft models)
Display: 20 to 100°C thermometer for 10-cu-ft models; LED for 30-cu-ft models
Catalog
number
Capacity
(cu ft) Accuracy Uniformity
Dimensions (W x H x D) Shelves
included
Power Shpg wt
lb (kg) Price
Chamber Overall Watts VAC, Hz
Gravity convection
KH-03610-10 2.6 ±0.5°C ±1.5°C 13" x 20" x 17" 16" x 291⁄2" x 21" 2 250 120, 50/60 83 (37.7)
KH-03610-12 155 240, 50/60
KH-03605-10 5.2 ±0.5°C ±0.8°C 17" x 25" x 21" 20" x 341⁄2" x 25" 3 400 120, 50/60 130 (59)
KH-03605-12 240, 50/60
KH-03611-10 10.5 ±0.5°C ±0.4°C 37" x 25" x 21" 401⁄2" x 341⁄2" x 25" 6 600 120, 50/60 275 (125)
KH-03611-12 240, 50/60
Mechanical convection
KH-03610-18 5.2 ±0.5°C ±0.5°C 17" x 25" x 21" 20" x 341⁄2" x 25" 3 400 120, 50/60 120 (55)
KH-03610-22 240, 50/60
KH-03610-24 11.2 ±0.5°C ±0.6°C 37" x 25" x 21" 393⁄4" x 341⁄2" x 25" 6 600 120, 50/60 215 (98)
KH-03610-26 240, 50/60
03610-18
Catalog
number
Capacity

Unique dual-action shaker lets you select between orbital
or reciprocating motions
Specifications & Ordering Information
Catalog
number Type Capacity Temperage
range
Dimensions (W x H x D) Power
(VAC, Hz)
Shpg wt
lb (kg) Price
Chamber Platform Overall
A  Benchtop models with 22-lb (10-kg) maximum load and 14-gallon (53-L) chamber volume
KH-79510-30 Heated
4 x 1-L flask,
2 x 2-L flask
5°C above ambient to 60°C
16" x 121⁄4" x 16" 13" x 13" 171⁄4" x 241⁄4" x 29"
230, 50/60 163 (74)
KH-79510-32 120, 50/60 163 (74)
KH-79510-34
Refrigerated 15° to 60°C
230, 60 187 (85)
KH-79510-36 230, 50 187 (85)
KH-79510-38 120, 60 187 (85)
B  Benchtop models with 33-lb (15-kg) maximum load and 22-gallon (83-L) chamber volume
KH-79510-46 Heated
7 x 1-L flask,
5 x 2-L flask
5°C above ambient to 60°C
20" x 121⁄2" x 20" 16" x 16" 211⁄2" x 241⁄2" x 331⁄2"
230, 50/60 200 (91)
KH-79510-48 120, 50/60 200 (91)
KH-79510-50
Refrigerated 15° to 60°C
230, 60 225 (102)
KH-79510-52 230, 50 225 (102)
KH-79510-54 120, 60 225 (102)
C  Floor models with 55-lb (25-kg) maximum load and 66-gallon (250-L) chamber volume
KH-79510-80 Heated 14 x 1-L flask,
9 x 2-L flask
5°C above ambient to 60°C
35" x 17" x 25" 293⁄4" x 183⁄4" 49" x 42" x 32"
230, 50/60 395 (180)
KH-79510-82 120, 50/60 395 (180)
KH-79510-84 Refrigerated 4° to 60°C 230, 60 418 (190)
KH-79510-86 120, 60 418 (190)
Accessories
Catalog number Description Price
KH-79510-40 Universal platform for model A
KH-79510-56 Universal platform for model B
KH-79510-88 Universal platform for model C
KH-79510-42 Spring wire rack for model A
KH-79510-58 Spring wire rack for model B
KH-79510-90 Spring wire rack for model C
KH-79510-44 Rubber mat for model A
KH-79510-60 Rubber mat for model B
KH-79510-92 Rubber mat for model C
Clamps for Separating Funnels
Catalog number Funnel volume Price
KH-79511-06 250 mL
KH-79511-08 500 mL
KH-79511-10 1000 mL
KH-79511-12 2000 mL
Test Tube Racks
Catalog number Capacity Price
KH-79511-14 86 holes, up to 8-mm dia
KH-79511-16 86 holes, up to 10-mm dia
KH-79511-18 58 holes, up to 12-mm dia
KH-79511-20 58 holes, up to 14-mm dia
KH-79511-22 32 holes, up to 16-mm dia
KH-79511-24 19 holes, up to 25-mm dia
Clamps for Flat-Bottomed Erlenmeyer Flasks
Catalog number Flask volume Price

powder-coat painted
stainless steel exterior
Specifications & Ordering Information
Catalog
number
Capacity
(cu ft) Accuracy Temperature
uniformity
Dimensions (W x H x D) Shelf
positions
Shelves
included
Power Shpg wt
lb (kg) Price
Additional shelves
Chamber Overall Watts VAC, Hz Cat. no. Price
Flo-Thru CO2 incubator
KH-39310-00 1.2 ±0.5°C ±1.0°C 14" x 12" x 12" 231⁄2" x 15" x 17" 5 2 200 120, 50/60 70 (31.8)  KH-39310-50  KH-39310-05 240, 50/60
Automatic CO2 incubator
KH-39310-10 1.2 ±0.1°C ±0.25°C 14" x 12" x 12" 221⁄2" x 19" x 18" 5 2 200 120, 50/60 70 (31.8)  KH-39310-50  KH-39310-15 240, 50/60
Catalog
number
Capacity
(cu ft) Accuracy Temperature
uniformity
Dimensions (W x H x D) Shelf
positions
Shelves
included
Power Shpg wt
lb (kg) Price
Additional shelves
Chamber Overall Watts VAC, Hz Cat. no. Price
Thermal conductivity (TC) sensor CO2 incubator
KH-39310-20 6.2 ±0.1°C ±0.25°C 22" x 22" x 22" 241⁄2" x 33" x 25" 13 5 850 120, 50/60 245 (111)  KH-39310-55  KH-39310-25 240, 50/60
Infrared (IR) sensor CO2 incubator
KH-39310-30 6.2 ±0.1°C ±0.25°C 22" x 22" x 22" 241⁄2" x 33" x 25" 13 5 850 120, 50/60 245 (111)  KH-39310-55  KH-39310-35 240, 50/60
See our ”Air/Gas Analysis” section for CO2
analyzers and recorders.
8–32
777    l   U.S.  800-323-4340 toll-free,  847-549-7600 (outside the U.S.),  www.coleparmer.com

What’s included: five stainless steel shelves and gas filter
interface assembly.
Specifications & Ordering Information
Water-Jacketed CO2 Incubators
Catalog
number
Capacity
(cu ft)
Sensor
type Temperature range
Dimensions (W x H x D) Shelves
included
Power Shpg wt
lb (kg) Price
Chamber Overall Watts VAC, Hz
KH-03610-30 6.2 TC 5° above
ambient to 60°C 22" x 22" x 22" 271⁄2" x 34" x 263⁄4" 5 750 120, 50/60 230 (104)
KH-03610-32 240, 50/60
KH-03610-34 6.2 IR 5° above
ambient to 55°C 22" x 22" x 22" 271⁄2" x 34" x 263⁄4" 5 750 120, 50/60 230 (104)
KH-03610-36 240, 50/60
CO2 incubators are available
with either thermal
conductivity (TC) or infrared
(IR) CO2 sensors. Both respond
quickly to changes in CO2
levels and help provide
excellent CO2 control. The
TC sensor is recommended
for applications in which
chamber temperature and
humidity are relatively
constant; the IR sensor is
more suitable for applications
where temperature and
humidity levels are frequently
changes.
Catalog
number
Capacity
(cu ft)
Temperature
control
Temperature
uniformity
Dimensions (W x H x D) Shelves
included
Power Shpg wt
lb (kg) Price
Chamber Overall Watts VAC, Hz
KH-03610-44 28 ±0.1°C ±0.5°C 281⁄2" x 631⁄2" x 331⁄2" 331⁄2 x 761⁄2" x 283⁄4" 5 1400 120, 50/60 900 (408)
KH-03610-46 240, 50/60
KH-03610-40 34 ±0.1°C ±0.25°C 36" x 65" x 25" 42" x 91" x 35" 5 1400 120, 50/60 1020 (463)
KH-03610-42 240, 50/60
KH-39310-60 Optional HEPA filter
Specifications & Ordering Information
CO2 range: 0 to 20% with ±0.1% control
Temperature control: ±0.1°C

the built-in RS-232 to connect to a computer.
What’s included: a 7-ft cord with three-prong plug.
Specifications & Ordering Information
Temperature range: 4 to 70°C
Display: 3-digit LCD
Resolution:  0.1°C
Construction: seamless ABS plastic
interior and painted metal and
ABS plastic exterior
Catalog
number
Capacity
(cu ft) Accuracy Uniformity
Dimensions (W x H x D) Shelf
positions
Shelves
included
Power Shpg wt
lb (kg) Price
Chamber Overall Watts VAC, Hz
Nonprogrammable chilling incubators
KH-39050-20 1 ±0.2°C ±0.5°C 14" x 12" x 10" 221⁄4" x 151⁄2" x 181⁄2" 4 2 300 115, 50/60 49 (22.3)
KH-39050-25 230, 50/60
KH-39050-40 2 ±0.2°C ±0.5°C 14" x 24" x 10" 221⁄4" x 281⁄4" x 181⁄2" 6 4 300 115, 50/60 65 (29.5)
KH-39050-45 230, 50/60
Programmable chilling incubators
KH-39050-30 1 ±0.2°C ±0.5°C 14" x 12" x 10" 221⁄4" x 151⁄2" x 181⁄2" 4 2 300 115, 50/60 49 (22.3)
KH-39050-35 230, 50/60
KH-39050-60 2 ±0.2°C ±0.5°C 14" x 24" x 10" 221⁄4" x 281⁄4" x 181⁄2" 6 4 300 115, 50/60 65 (29.5)
KH-39050-65 230, 50/60
KH-39351-64 Clean start kit includes HEPA gas filters, replacements
for all difficult-to-clean parts, fan impellers, hose clamp, tubing,
and gaskets
KH-39351-66 Water jacket filler hose assembly; 8-ft polypropylene
hose simplifiers filling, draining, and topping off
Catalog
number
Capacity
(cu ft)
Sensor
type
Temperature
range
Dimensions (W x H x D) Shelf
positions
Shelves
included
Power Shpg wt
lb (kg) Price
Chamber Overall Watts VAC, Hz
KH-39351-50 5.4 TC 5° above ambient
to 50°C 171⁄2" x 25" x 171⁄2" 241⁄2" x 333⁄4" x 27" 10 5 475 120, 50/60 255 (115)
KH-39351-52 230, 50/60
KH-39351-54 5.4 IR 5° above ambient
to 50°C 171⁄2" x 25" x 171⁄2" 241⁄2" x 333⁄4" x 27" 10 5 475 120, 50/60 255 (115)
KH-39351-56 230, 50/60
CO2 range: 0 to 20% with ±0.1% control
Temperature control: 0.1%
Temperature stability: ±0.1°C
Temperature uniformity: ±0.25°C

What’s included: two removable metal shelves with plastic liners and
100 to 240 VAC power supply.
Specification & Ordering Information
Catalog
number
Capacity
(cu ft) Accuracy Uniformity
Dimensions (W x H x D) Shelf
positions
Shelves
included
Power Shpg wt
lb (kg) Price
Chamber Overall Watts VAC, Hz
KH-39050-70 0.38 ±0.2°C ±0.5°C 6" x 121⁄2" x 8" 8" x 18" x 14" 6 6 50 115, 50/60
230, 50/60 23 (10.4)  KH-39050-75
KH-39064-22 Accessory kit contains 12 VDC car adapter and carrying strap
Catalog
number
Capacity
(cu ft) Accuracy Temperature
uniformity
Dimensions (W x H x D) Shelf
positions
Shelves
included Watts Power
(VAC, Hz)
Shpg wt
lb (kg) Price
Chamber Overall
KH-39064-20 0.67 ±0.5°C ±0.5°C 12.5" x 7.5" x 12.5" 14.5" x 11" x 19" 2 2 65 100 to 240, 50/60 20 (9.1)
Temperature range: 5 to 65°C Display: 3-digit LED Resolution: 0.1°C
39064-20
    l   U.S.  800-323-4340 toll-free,  847-549-7600 (outside the U.S.),  www.coleparmer.com
Canada  800-363-5900   l   India  91-22-6716-2222   l   UK  0500-345-300

cord with standard three-prong plug.
39062-00
Specifications & Ordering Information
Control type: microprocessor
Resolution: 0.1°C
Construction: enameled
steel exterior with
white ABS plastic interior
Specifications & Ordering Information
Temperature range: –10 to 60°C
Control type: microprocessor
Display: LED
Resolution: 0.1°C
Construction: white plastic interior,
white enameled steel exterior with
foamed polyurethane insulation
115 VAC only
Catalog
number
Capacity
(cu ft) Accuracy Temperature
uniformity
Dimensions (W x H x D)
Shelves included
Power Shpg wt
lb (kg) Price
Chamber Overall VAC, Hz Amps
KH-39063-00 6.1 ±0.2°C ±1°C 21" x 281⁄4" x 201⁄2" 24" x 341⁄2" x 241⁄2" Two removable;
three molded in door
115, 60 6 126 (57.0)
KH-39063-05 230, 50 4
Catalog
number
Capacity
(cu ft)
Temperature
range
Temperature
uniformity
Chart
recorder
Overall dimensions
(W x H x D) Shelves included
Power Shpg wt
lb (kg) Price
VAC, Hz Amps
KH-39062-00 20.3 –10° to 60°C ±0.5°C No 32" x 70" x 281⁄2"
Five removable chrome;
one storage basket; six
molded shelves on door liner
115, 60 8.9 283 (128)
KH-39062-02 30.4 –15° to 50°C ±1.0°C No 35" x 74" x 33" Four adjustable wire shelves;
one removable trivet 115, 60 15 360 (163)
KH-39062-04 Yes
See our “Oxygen” section for BOD bottles,
racks, and microbe capsules.
1026 to 1045
781    l   U.S.  800-323-4340 toll-free,  847-549-7600 (outside the U.S.),  www.coleparmer.com